# #1 12000095029

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
, , , ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
•
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
· . <del></del>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300237095273

07/06/12--01027--022 \*\*180.00

2 JUL 2 3 PM 4: 35

K.SALY EXAMINER JUL 23 2012



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 9, 2012

MATHEWS LAW FIRM, P.A. MATT MATHEWS 277 PINEWOOD DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: WATER WORKS CAR WASH OF TALLAHASSEE, INC

Ref. Number: P00000101593

We have received your document for WATER WORKS CAR WASH OF TALLAHASSEE, INC and your check(s) totaling \$180.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 608.4403, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a member or an authorized representative of a member. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6870.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 312A00018304



## MATHEWS LAW FIRM, P.A.

www.mathewslawfirm.com

Attorneys:
Matt Mathews, Attorney at Law\*
Henry Lee Miller, Jr., Attorney at L
John C. Davis, Attorney at Law\*\*
Of Counsel

\* Civil Law (International) Notary
\*\* Licensed to practice in FL & GA

277 Pinewood Drive Pinewood Professional Offices Tallahassee, Florida 32303-8510 (850) 681-9303 Phone (850) 681-2998 Fax

July 19, 2012

- Real Estate
- Title & Closing Services
- Business Law
- Corporate Law
- Estate Planning
- Probate
- Collections
- Bankruptcy
- Foreclosure
- Litigation

Via U.S. Mail

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Water Works Car Wash of Tallahassee, Inc. conversion to LLC -

Water Works Car and Dog Wash, LLC

#### Dear Registrar:

Enclosed are the Certificate of Conversion for Water Works Car Wash of Tallahassee, Inc. and Articles of Organization for the new emerging LLC referenced above with the additional signatures you required per your letter dated July 9, 2012. You already have our firm's operating account check number 7614, for \$180.00, for the filing fee for the Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization and certified copy. An additional copy of each is enclosed to be date stamped received and returned to us in the enclosed postage prepaid envelope.

Please call us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Clare B. Bilbo

Florida Registered Paralegal / Office Manager

Clare & Bello

//cbb Enclosures

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registratio Division of	n Section  Corporations			
SUR	TECT:	Water Works	Car and	Dog W	ash, LLC
SCD					ited Company)
					tion, and fees are submitted to convert an mpany" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.
Please	e return all co	orrespondence concern	ing this m	atter to:	
Matt	Mathews,	Attorney at Law			
		(Contact Person)			
Math	iews Law Fi	rm, P. A.			
		(Firm/Company)	•	_	
277	Pinewood D	rive			
		(Address)			
Talla	ahassee, F	FL 32303			
		(City, State and Zip Code	:)		
m2@	mathewsla	awfirm.com			
E-mail	address: (to be	used for future annual repo	ort notification	ons)	
For fi	urther inform	ation concerning this r	natter, plea	se call:	
Matt	Mathews, Att	orney at Law	at ( <u>_8</u> 5	50 )	681-9303, Ext. 1
	(Name of Co	ontact Person)	(,	Area Code a	and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclo	sed is a chec	k for the following am	ount:		
\$25 fo \$12 &	00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles (anization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 and Ce	Filing Feertified Copy	\$ \$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STR	EET ADDRI	ESS:		MAILI	NG ADDRESS:
_	stration Section			_	tion Section
	ion of Corpo	rations			of Corporations
	on Building Executive Co	enter Circle		P. O. Bo	ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314
	hassee, FL 3			1 41141148	300, I D 32314

#### **Certificate of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

12 JUL 23 PM 4: 35

SCONLIARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of
Conversion is:  Water Works Car Wash of Tallahassee, Inc. #P0000101593
Water Works Car Wash of Tallahassee, Inc. **P00000101593
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
Court annual formulation in a manufacture described for the leaves of Eloride
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Water Works Car and Dog Wash, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 3rd day of July	20_12		
Signature of Member or Authorized Repulsion Individual signing affirms that the facts state constitutes a third degree felony as provide	resentative of Li	imited Liability Compa nent are true. Any false	ny: information
Signature of Member or Authorized Represe Printed Name: Todd Hayes	entative: Title:	1 anaging Mem	loay
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Enthis document are true. Any false informatic s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required sign	ion constitutes a	(s) signing affirm(s) that third degree felony as p	the facts stated in rovided for in
Signature: TODD AHAYS			
Signature: Printed Name: LEANE W. HAYS	Title:	DIRECTOR	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		<u></u>
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		<u> </u>
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		<u></u>
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directly Directors or Officers have not been selected		must sign.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partner	rship:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited   Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Liability Limited	l Partnership:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees:			
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional \$5.00 (Optional Page 2 of 2	•	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

(Must end with the words "L	ter VVorks Car and imited Liability Company, the ab	Dog Wash, LLC breviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Addr	ess:			
The mailing address a	and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
3440 Apalachee Parkwa	ıy	485 Tung Hill Drive		
Tallahassee, FL 32311				
ARTICLE III - Regi (The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti	oany cannot serve as its own Registre Florida registration.)	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		
ARTICLE III - Regi (The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti	pany cannot serve as its own Registre Florida registration.)  orida street address of the	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		
ARTICLE III - Regi (The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti	pany cannot serve as its own Registre Florida registration.)  orida street address of the	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		
ARTICLE III - Regi (The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti	pany cannot serve as its own Registre Florida registration.)  orida street address of the	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		
ARTICLE III - Regi (The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti	pany cannot serve as its own Registre Florida registration.)  rida street address of the  Tod  485 T	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		
ARTICLE III - Regi (The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti	pany cannot serve as its own Registre Florida registration.)  rida street address of the  Tod  485 T	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another registered agent are: d Hays Name		
ARTICLE III - Regi (The Limited Liability Comp business entity with an acti	pany cannot serve as its own Registre Florida registration.)  rida street address of the  Tod  485 T	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another  registered agent are:  d Hays Name  ung Hill Drive s (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my

position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	$\mathscr{G}'$
MBRM	100cl
·	485 Tung Hill Drive Tallahassee, FL 32317
	Tallahassee, FL 32317
	<del></del>
	- Williams
***	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
<b>ARTICLE V:</b> Effective date, if other	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
	or to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by
•	ND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached
<del>-</del>	
Certificate of Conversion, if an effect	
Certificate of Conversion, if an effect <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	
	- 1- Hur
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	apauthorized representative of a member.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or  (In accordance with section 608.408(3) the penalties of perjury that the facts s	
Signature of a member or  (In accordance with section 608.408(3) the penalties of perjury that the facts so document to the Department of State of the section of the secti	ap authorized representative of a member.  ), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation undestated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a